www.ecourtsindia.com

CORAM :

SUPREME O F COURT INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 4089/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in 56/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KAVITA LABELS (INDIA) PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13257 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file addl. Documents and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 4090 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. Documents and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 5163 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file addl. Documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

> Mr. Gurav Teotia Mr. Sanjeev Kumar

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Kapur, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pawan Sharma, Adv. Mehak Khanna, Adv. Ms.

B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv. Ms.

Ms. Madhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counsel appearing for the respondent states that the issue that arises for consideration is covered by a decision of this Court in (1979) 1 SCC 82 titled as Porrits & Spencer (Asia) Ltd. Vs. State of Haryana. A copy of the said judgment is also placed on record today.

Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks adjournment in order to enable him to go through the same.

Renotify after two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)

(RENU DIWAN)