LISTED ON: 28-09-15 **REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2** ITEM NO. 9

## **SECTION IIIA** IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 10540, 10542, 10543, 10544 OF 2011

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

**VERSUS** 

M/S. KAVITA LABELS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 21<sup>st</sup>July, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

"Ld. Counsel for the appellants shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. Ld. Counsel for the parties shall file the additional documents, if any, within the period provided above.

List the matter again on 28.09.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation in all the matters so far and further Counsel for the parties has also not filed additional documents so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 26 TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

pr1